

2020/21 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge-out labour rates
Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council

Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

CEMETERIES (WAIMATE AND OTAIO CEMETERIES)	
Interments	
Ashes	\$300.00
Stillborn and Babies (up to 12 months)	\$250.00
Children (1 - 12 years)	\$550.00
Adult	\$1,100.00
Extra Depth (double)	\$1,200.00
Old Cemetery Plot Opening — Concrete Plot	\$500.00
Plot Purchase (including concrete beam)	
Ash Plots	\$350.00
Stillborn and Babies (up to 12 months)	\$335.00
Children (1 - 12 years)	\$465.00
Adult	\$1,100.00
Additional Charges	
Interments — Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays, also Monday to Friday after 3.00pm May to September and after 4.00pm October to April	\$500.00
Ashes Interments on Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays	\$450.00
Dig Grave — Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays	\$450.00
Ashes Dig Saturdays, Sundays or Statutory Holidays	\$250.00
Triple Depth Plot — Old Cemetery only	\$700.00
Record search (in excess of one per day)	\$15.00